900284587 03/31/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299740

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		03/28/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Education Group, Inc
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Road, Suite 600
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Wilderness Therapy Programs, Inc., an Oregon Corporation
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Road, Suite 600
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2563095	suws	
Registration Number:	2563096	ASPEN RANCH	
Registration Number:	2679547	MOUNT BACHELOR ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	2563097	ASPEN ACHIEVEMENT ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	2563098	ASPEN YOUTH SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2708615	ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP	
Registration Number:	3759683	ASPEN INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMEN	
Registration Number:	2732185	ACADEMY AT SWIFT RIVER	
Registration Number:	2906175	TALISMAN	
Registration Number:	2834366	PASSAGES TO RECOVERY	
Registration Number:	2831911	EXCEL ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	2831912	STONE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	2771761	SUWS	
Registration Number:	2771762	SUNHAWK ACADEMY TRADEMARK	

900284587 REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0624

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2946915	LONE STAR EXPEDITIONS	
Registration Number:	3086072	LONE STAR EXPEDITIONS A THERAPEUTIC INTE	
Registration Number:	2865021	LEEWAY SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	2869481	TURN ABOUT RANCH	
Registration Number:	2869482	PINE RIDGE ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3086812	ADIRONDACK LEADERSHIP EXPEDITIONS	
Registration Number:	2906435	COPPER CANYON ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3121521	HEALTHY LIVING ACADEMIES	
Registration Number:	3096937	ACADEMY OF THE SIERRAS	
Registration Number:	3130657	WELLSPRING	
Registration Number:	3001560	NEW LEAF ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3032191	SAGEWALK	
Registration Number:	3049869		
Registration Number:	3134184	EXPERIENCE SUMMERS THAT CHANGE LIVES	
Registration Number:	3140273	SUMMERS THAT CHANGE LIVES	
Registration Number:	3238055	NEW LEAF ACADEMY OF NORTH CAROLINA	
Registration Number:	3065941	CEDARS ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3363210	TAKING TIME PROCESS	
Registration Number:	3147852	HELP FOR TODAY HOPE FOR TOMORROW	
Registration Number:	3161785	OAKLEY SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	3205072	ISLAND VIEW	
Registration Number:	3229234	BROMLEY BROOK SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	3239091	A	
Registration Number:	3272171	FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER	
Registration Number:	3324458	STAR STEPS	
Serial Number:	78600496	SEASON'S PROGRAM FOR PRE-ADOLESCENTS	
Serial Number:	78605537	ASPEN EMOTIONAL GROWTH SCHOOL	
Serial Number:	78605538	ASPEN THERAPEUTIC BOARDING SCHOOL	
Serial Number:	78903335	WHOLE CHILD LEARNING	
Serial Number:	78903339	360° EDUCATION	
Serial Number:	78963700	CLEAR REFLECTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0625

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant			
SIGNATURE:	/ Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters /			
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#pa	source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif			
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page4.tif				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page5.tif				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page6.tif				
source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page7.tif				

source=39c. Trademark Release (2)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0626

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 28, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP, INC., a California corporation and WILDERNESS THERAPY PROGRAMS, INC., an Oregon corporation (each individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent dated on or about November 17, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 1, 2006, at Reel 3437 and Frame 0190:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the collateral, including the Trademarks, arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Pledgors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors, and at the Pledgors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent,

Ву:

Name: Thomas Cole Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2563095	SUWS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2563096	ASPEN RANCH
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2679547	MOUNT BACHELOR ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2563097	ASPEN ACHIEVEMENT ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2563098	ASPEN YOUTH SERVICES
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2708615	ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3759683	ASPEN INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2732185	ACADEMY AT SWIFT RIVER
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2906175	TALISMAN
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2834366	PASSAGES TO RECOVERY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2831911	EXCEL ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2831912	STONE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0629

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2771761	SUWS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2771762	SUNHAWK ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2946915	LONE STAR EXPEDITIONS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3086072	LONE STAR EXPEDITIONS A THERAPEUTIC INTERVENTION
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2865021	LEEWAY SCHOOL
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2869481	TURN ABOUT RANCH
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2869482	PINE RIDGE ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3086812	ADIRONDACK LEADERSHIP EXPEDITIONS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	2906435	COPPER CANYON ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3121521	HEALTHY LIVING ACADEMIES
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3096937	ACADEMY OF THE SIERRAS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3130657	WELLSPRING
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3001560	NEW LEAF ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3032191	SAGEWALK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3049869	SAGEWALK LOGO
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3134184	EXPERIENCE SUMMERS THAT CHANGE LIVES

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3140273	SUMMERS THAT CHANGE LIVES
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3238055	NEW LEAF ACADEMY OF NORTH CAROLINA
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3065941	CEDARS ACADEMY
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3363210	TAKING TIME PROCESS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3147852	HELP FOR TODAY HOPE FOR TOMORROW
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3161785	OAKLEY SCHOOL
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3205072	ISLAND VIEW
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3229234	BROMLEY BROOK SCHOOL
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3239091	A
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3272171	FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	3324458	STAR STEPS

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78600496	SEASON'S PROGRAM FOR PRE- ADOLESCENTS
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78605537	ASPEN EMOTIONAL GROWTH SCHOOL
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78605538	ASPEN THERAPEUTIC BOARDING SCHOOL

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78903335	WHOLE CHILD LEARNING
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78903339	360 EDUCATION
Aspen Education Group, Inc.	78963700	CLEAR REFLECTIONS